


VANISHER
UPRIGHT
EXTERNAL
PARTS LIST

Pos. PART No DESCRIPTION VLK-1 VLK-2 VLK-3
1 13-0947-5 Handle grip 1 1 1
2 28-1256-8 Cord assy 3" 1 1 1

2B 09-1310-3 Cord extension 1 1 1
3 13-1462-4 Cord retainer 1 1 1
4 01-0283-0 Screw #8 X ¥ 1 1 1
5 01-0290-5 Screw #10 X3/8 4 4 4
6 05-2142-7 Cord hook 2 2

05-4089-8 Cord hook 2
7 05-4051-8 Upper handle 1 1

05-4091-4 Upper handle 1
8 02-0141-8 Handle nut 2 2 2
9 01-2034-5 Screw handle 2 2 2
10 05-4049-2 Lower handle 1 1

05-4090-6 Lower handle 1
11 01-0270-7 Screw #6 X 3/8 1 1 1
12 13-1100-0 Knob height 1 1 1
15 37-0136-4 Felt 1 1 1
18 05-3343-0 Hood w/lens 1

05-4392-6 Hood w/lens 1

05-43-91-8 Hood w/lens 1
19 24-0271-7 Hood spring 2 2 2
20 02-0037-8 Nut # 10-32 2 2 2
21 04-0271-9 Star washer 2 2 2
22 13-2127-2 Bag support 1 1 1
23 01-0742-5 | Screw 10-30 X 5/8 1 1 1
24 26-0001-3 Ball 1 1 1
25 24-0014-1 Knob spring 1 1 1
26 05-0997-6 Bag knob spacer 1 1 1
27 13-2126-4 Bag knob 1 1 1
28 01-0743-3 Screw 10-32 X 3% 1 1 1
29 01-0154-3 Screw # 6 X 5/16 1 1 1
30 02-0007-1 Hex. Nut 8-32 2 2 2
31 04-0271-9 Star washer 2 2 2
32 01-1247-4 Screw 8-32 X 3/8 1 1 1
33 46-2435-9 [ Permanent cloth bag 1

33-B 13-1601-7 Plastic strap 1 2 2
34 46-2436-7 | Zipper bag assembly 1

34-B 13-1128-1 | Paper bag connector 1

34-C 24-0233-7 Spring 1

34-D 12-0548-3 Zipper bag hose 1
35 46-2105-8 | Bag coupling gasket 1 1 1

35-A 12-0550-9 | Bag coupling gasket 1 1 1

35-B 13-2195-7 Bag coupling 1 1 1
36 45-0220-9 Paper bag 1
37 45-0312-4 Clip bag 1 1
38 24-0232-9 Spring 1 1

39 46-2942-4 Dust cup assay 1







VANISHER
UPRIGHT
INTERNAL
PARTS LIST

Pos. PART No DESCRIPTION VLK-1 VLK-2 VLK-3
1 12-0258-9 Air duct gasket 2 2 2
2 13-1095-2 Right air duct 1 1

13-1843-5 Right air duct 1
3 46-2020-9 Motor assembly 1 1

46-2542-2 Motor assembly 1
4 01-1391-0 Screw 8-32 X 1/2 6 6 6
5 04-0065-5 Flat washer 6 6 6
8 25-1242-4 Rear wheel axle 2 2 2
9 01-0846-4 Screw 6-32 X 3/8 3 3 3
10 04-0026-7 Flat washer 5 5 5
11 05-3069-1 Plate cam guide 1 1 1
12 46-1898-9 Can spring assembly 1 1 1
13 05-3068-3 Front axle retainer 2 2 2
14 13-1089-5 Front wheel 2 2 2
15 03-0127-5 Type “B” rivet 1 1 1
16 04-0019-2 Flat washer 1 1 1
17 25-1065-9 Bushing 1 1 1
18 24-0229-5 Front axle spring 1 1 1
19 46-2971-3 Front axle assy 1 1 1
20 24-0234-5 Front axle spring 1 1 1
21 45-0312-4 | Right Bearing support assy 1 1 1

21A 12-0522-8 Bearing gasket 2 2 2

21B 13-1252-9 Right bearing support 1 1 1

21C 37-0130-7 Felt 2 2 2

21D 13-1801-3 Left bearing support 1 1 1

21 E 46-2376-5 Left Bearing support assy 1 1 1

22 46-2375-7 Brush roll assy 12" 1 1
22 46-2413-6 Brush roll assy 16" 1
23 25-0997-4 Retaining shaft 1 1 1
24 46-2035-7 Bottom plate with 1 1

46-2428-4 Bottom plate with 1
25 12-0814-9 Belt 1 1 1
26 12-0588-9 Motor noise reductor 1 1 1
27 02-0007-1 Nut 8-32 2 2 2
28 04-0276-8 Star Washer 2 2 2
29 28-0476-3 Ground lead 1 1 1
30 12-0515-2 Grommet heyco 1 1 1
31 46-2106-6 Switch actuator assy 1 1 1

31A 13-1292-5 Switch actuator 1 1 1

31B 25-1002-2 Switch shaft 1 1

31C 25-1224-2 Switch shaft 1

32 24-0259-2 Spring 1 1 1
33 13-1096-0 Left air duct 1 1
13-1842-7 Left air duct 1
34 13-1090-3 Rear Wheel 2 2 2
35 04-0587-8 Flat washer 5/16 4 4 4
36 04-0469-9 Clip ring 5 5 5
37 25-1233-3 Socket shaft 1 1 1
38 01-0931-4 Screw 6-32 1 1 1
39 04-0275-0 Star Washer 1 1 1
40 06-0567-5 Tube socket 1 1 1
41 05-3061-8 Handle cam 1 1 1
42 24-0249-3 Cam spring 1 1 1
43 25-1003-0 Cam shaft 1 1 1
44 04-0242-0 C. washer 2 2 2
45 23-0551-4 Pedal 1 1 1
46 24-0193-3 Spring 1 1 1
47 06-0838-0 Chassis 1 1
06-0840-6 Chassis 1
48 01-1609-5 Screw 10-32 X 1/2 2 2 4
49 12-0589-7 Bumper 1 1
12-0705-9 Bumper 1
50 04-0271-9 Star washer 2 2 4
51 02-0037-8 Nut 10-32 2 2 4
52 46-2036-5 Fan cover 1 1 1
52 A 12-0495-7 Fant cover gasket 1 1 1
53 01-1249-0 Screw 8-32 1 1 1
54 05-3872-8 Retaining plate 2




	ADP1248.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP1251.tmp
	Sheet1




